

October 20, 2011

TSX-V: MGS

OTCQX: MGSGF Frankfurt: JL4M

For immediate release

Musgrove appoints Rana Vig as Interim President and CEO

Vancouver, B.C. – Musgrove Minerals Corp. ("Musgrove" or the "Company") (TSX.V: MGS) is pleased to announce the appointment of Rana Vig as the Interim President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company. Jatinder (Jack) Bal has resigned from the position of President and CEO and will stay with the Company as Chairman of the Board of Directors.

Mr. Vig is an entrepreneur who has 28 years of business experience during which time he has helped to launch five business ventures in private industry. He was also the Executive Vice President at RTN Stealth Software Inc. - now Quantitative Alpha Trading (QAT) - a publicly traded company that is an industry leader of proprietary algorithmic securities trading systems.

Beyond private enterprise, he is a former chair of the Open Learning Agency, an active investor, and has and continues to serve on several public company boards and committees - QMI Seismic Inc. (QSS); ONA Power Corp (OPO); Arris Holdings (AAF); Cielo Gold (CMC). He is also active in numerous charitable and community organizations acting as chair, director and advisor for many.

About Musgrove Minerals Corp. - Musgrove Minerals Corp. www.musgroveminerals.com is a mineral exploration resource company trading on the TSX Venture Exchange (Symbol: MGS). The Company is currently exploring two advanced exploration-stage projects; the 100% interest "Empire Mine" Project; the 100% interest "Musgrove Creek" Gold Project, The Empire Mine Project is a polymetallic skarn deposit containing copper, zinc, gold and silver located in the Alder Creek Mining District in Custer County, Idaho. The mine is located on the east-facing slope of the White Knob Mountains approximately three miles west of Mackay, Idaho. The Property consists of 26 patented mining claims, six mill-site claims and 21 unpatented mining claims. The Musgrove Project is a prospect for a disseminated gold bulk-tonnage surface project similar to the Beartrack Mine, a nearby former gold producer.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

"Jatinder (Jack) Bal"

Jatinder (Jack) Bal

Director

MUSGROVE MINERALS CORP.

For further information on Musgrove Minerals Corp., contact Jack Bal at (604) 633-2442, toll free 1-800-667-1442, e-mail jackbal@musgroveminerals.com, or visit our website at www.musgroveminerals.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release